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42.75-46.75, Cutter 1-2 38.75-44.00.

Pa. Auction
Summary
Friday, July 17

Report suppliedbyPDA

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers,
Medium Frame No. 1, 350650 lbs.
53.00-69.00. Heifers, Medium
Frame No. 1, 300-525 lbs. 42.00-
52.00.

year ago. 2.00-3.00 lower. US No. 1-
3 20-35lbs. 15.00-25.00per head with
few down to 11.00. Nq. 1635-50 lbs.
22.00-38.50; No. 1-3 50-75 lbs. 36.50-
44.50per head.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1-2 955-1470
lbs. 55.00-60.00; Good 1-2 975-1110
lbs. 52.75-56.75.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1 935-1935
lbs. 55.00-60.25, mostly 57.50-60 25,
high Yielding individuals 58 85-
63.75; Yield Grade 2 1075-1645 lbs
49 50-54 25

VEAL CALVES- Vealers under
120lbs. mostly steady, over 120lbs
7.00-10.00 lower. Demand good for
holstein heifers returned to farm,
demand fair for bulls returned to
farm.

CATTLE: 7061. Compared with
7016 head last week, and 6244 head
a year ago. Compared with last
week’s market: Slaughter steers &

heifers steady to 2.00 lower; SI.
cows steady to 1.00 higher; SI.
bullocks & bulls 1.00-2.00 lower. SI.
steersrHigh Choice &Prune No. 3-
4,67.85-72.60; Choice No. 2-4,63.00-
69.00; Good 57.004>3.50; Standard
49.50-57.50. SI. heifers: Choice
58.00-65.00; Good 55.00-59.00;
Standard 47.00-54.50. SI. cows:
Utility & Commercial 45.00-48.50,
tew 50JO; Cutters 43.00-46.75;
Canner & L. Cutter 38.0043.75;
Shells down to 30.00. SI. bullocks;
Choice 57.0063.00; Good 52.00-
58.85; (few) Standard 50.00-56.50.
SI. bulls: Yield Grade No. 1, 1000-
2400 lbs. 55.0060.25, tew 64.25;
Grade No. 2, 900-1450 lbs. 49.00-
54.00.

CALVES: 4212. Compared with
4473 headlast week and 3774 head a
year ago. Vealers mostly steady to
5.00- lower. Prune 92.00-
116.00; Choice 80.00-98.00; Good
65.00- Standard& Good 90-110
lbs. 50.0065.00; 65-90 lbs. 40.00-
50.00; Utility 50-100 lbs. 30.0040.00.

GRADEDFEEDER PIGS: 1823.
Compared with 2942 head last
week, and 2419 head ayear ago. All
sales by CWT. Feeder Pigs steady
to 9.00 higher. US No. 1-2 2040 lbs.
84.00- 40-50 lbs. 79.50-99.00,
5060 lbs. 69.0069.00, 60-70 lbs.
67.00- US No. 2-3 2040 lbs.
41.00- with few to 92.00, 4050
lbs. 50.0065.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 80-
125 lbs. 60.00-127.50 mostly 75.00-
95.00; Hoi. Heifers 80-150 lbs. 70.00-
160.00, mostly 85.00-125.00.

HOGS: 6694. Comparedwith 7708
head last week and 6978 head a
year ago. Barrows and giltssteady
to .50 lower, spots 2.00 lower. US
No. 1-2 200-245 lbs. 53.00-54.50, few
to 54.85; No. 1-3 200-255 lbs. 52.00-
53.50; No. 2-3 200-275 lbs. 48.00-
52.00; No. 1-3 140-190 lbs. 45.00-
48.00; Sows uneven. US No. 1-3 300-
570 lbs. 46.00-50.50; No. 2-3 3004550
lbs. 43.00-46.00. Boars 34.00-10.50.

SHEEP: 781. Compared .with 750
head last week and 858 head ayear
ago. Sprmg/sl. lambs 2.005.00
lower. Choice 70-115 lbs. 55.0068.00
with tew to 77.00; Good 50-90 lbs.
50.0060.00. SI. ewes: 15.00-28.00
with tew uown to 10.00.

VEALERS: Choice and Prime
220-300 lbs. 103.00-116.00, 200-220
lbs. 95.00-98.00; Choice 140-170 lbs.
80.00- Good and low Choice
80-120 lbs. 45.00-65 00, 50-75 lbs
40.00- Good 60-100 lbs 27.00-
45.00.

RETURNED TO FARM-
Holstein heifers 100-120 lbs. 120.00-
148.00, 80-95 lbs. 80 00-110.00; 95-120
lbs. holstein bulls 65.00-96.00

Leesport Auction
Wednesday, July 15

Report supplied byPDA
CATTLE 381. Compared with

last Wednesday’s market,
slaughter steers about steady.
Slaughter cows steady to $1 lower.
Choice 1000-1300 lbs. slaughter

-steers No. 2-4 65.00-67.35, Good &

Choice holstems 1200-1500 lbs.
57.00- Good 59.50-66.00,
Standard 53.00-57.50, Utility & Low
Standard 50.75-53.25. Few Choice
slaughter heifers 58.50-66.50, few
Good 55.00-57.00, few Standard
47.00- Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 43.85-47.00, few to
48.60, Cutters 40.75-45.50, Canner &

Low Cutter38.60-41.00, Shells down
to 30.00. Good & Choice slaughter
bullocks 58.5042.50, one at 64.00,
few Standard 53.00-57.50. Yield
Grade #l 1200-1765 lbs. slaughter
bulls 57.0062.00, one at 63.10; yield

FEEDER PIGS 1002. Compared
with 1190 head last week and 2142 a
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grade #2 800-1200 lbs. 48.2W1.50.
Large Frame #1 800-1000 lbs.
feeder steers 62.25-63.00, Large
Frame #2 500-1050 lbs. 47.75-50.25,
few Medium Frame #1 350-600 lbs.
60.00-69.00; few Large Frame 41
550-700 lbs. feeder heifers 49.00
54.00; fewLarge & Medium Frame
41 400-470 lbs. feeder bulls 50.25-
55.50.

CALVES 140. Choice vealers
90.00-97.00, few Good 82.0044.00,
Standard & Good 90110 lbs. 55.00
60.00, 75-85 lbs. 50.0056.00. Farm
calves, holstem bulls 90125 lbs.
60.00103.00, mostly 80.0092.00;
holstem heifers 90135 lbs. 90.00
105.00,

HOGS 310. Barrows & gilts 50
cents to $1 higher. US No. 1-2 200-
230 lbs. barrows & gilts 54.00-54.60,
No. 1-3 200-250 lbs. 53.1084.10, few
No. 2-3 265-285 lbs. 48.0fr52.60, Lot
No. 1-3 185 lbs. at 47.00. US No. 1-3
300-575 lbs. sows 46.25-50.50, one at
52.50, few No. 2-3 400-700 lbs. 43.50-
45.00. FewBoars 34.0-37.50.

FEEDER PIGS 274. US No. 1-3
25-64 lbs. feeder pigs 71.00-84.00
cwt., lot No. 1-3 100 lbs. 55.00, few
Utility 20-25 lbs. 55.00-57.00cwt.

SHEEP 51. Choice 70-115 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 56.0083.00,
few to 69.00, Good & Choice 55-75
lbs. 48.0080.00. Slaughter ewes
22.00-25.00.

GOATS 18. Few Adult goats
39.00- per head, few large kids
18.00- small kids 10.00-16.00
per head.

HORSE PULLERS...

WHEAT
WANTED!
EARLY CUT WHEAT

FOR MINERAL FEEDERS
MANUFACTURING

OF
SNAVELY'S BEST NATURAL

ALL PURPOSE FLOUR

Light Soft & Lively Flour

For Better Baking
Cakes, Pies. Buns & Bread

Milled From Natural Wheat
Nothing Added

No Waiting
Fast Unloading and Drying

SNAVELY'S MILL, INC.
333 Snavely Mill Rd.

Lititz, Pa. 17543 Ph: 717-626-6256

All wood box,
18”x28” with 16 ga.

steeltop.
2 compartments,
oilerfor face flies,

heavy all pipe,
stand, swivels full

360°
s l6s°°

CRCUTZBIUKG, INC.
Livestock Supplies

On The Farm Service-PH; 717-768-7181
Open Daily - 8 to 5; Saturday 8to 3
★ PRODUCTS ARE AVAILABLE BY MAIL

SUPPLIES FOR ALL TOUR
FARMING NEEDS

■ EC) Dairy Supplies ■ Anchor Animal Health
Products

■ WIC Barn Equipment ■ Ear Tags & Leg Bands

Send For CREUTZBURG, INC.
FREE CATALOG Lincoln Highway East. Box 7

Paradise, PA 17562
NAME
STREET j
CITY I

. STATE ZIP |

An Invitation Is Extended To You To Enter
THE NEW JERSEY OPEN

CHAMPIONSHIP HORSE PULL
THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 3f 1981

Lightweights at 1:30P.M.
Heavyweights at 7:30 P.M.

At The FLEMINGTON AGRICULTURAL FAIR
To Be Held

TUES. SEPTEMBER 1 through MON. SEPTEMBER 7
★ Judgefor the Horse Pulling will be Al Dodge,

announcer will be Pat Dalrymple

Entry fee for teams will be
$lO.

The purse for the Light-
weight and Heavyweight horse
pulls is as follows:

Ist—s3oo
2nd—s2so
3rd—s2oo
4th—slso
sth—sloo
6th—sloo
7th—sloo
Bth—sloo
9th—sloo
10th—$100

Weigh-in and registration
will be from 9:00 a.m. to 11:00
a.m. on Thursday. Teams will
be weighed once. No second
weighing.

For More Information
Contact:

FLEMINGTON FAIR
P.O, Box 293

Flemington, N.J. 08822
PH: (201) 782-2413


